### **Special Resolution 4 - Composition of Trustee Board**

In the Ordinances, at 19A(2), delete "four" and replace with "five"

If approved, the Special Resolution will come into effect when approved by the Privy Council.

#### Special Resolution 5 - Change of Nomenclature of President and Chair of Council

In the Ordinances, at Ordinances 16, 17, and 18, and any other Ordinance where "President" or "president" is referenced; delete "President" or "president" and replace with "Provost".

In the Ordinances, at Ordinance 41, delete "Chair" and replace with "President"

In the Byelaws, at Byelaw 15(4), 18, 31, 32(4), 44(2), 53, and any other Byelaw where "President" is referenced, delete "President" and replace with "Provost".

In the Byelaws, at Byelaw 18, 44(1) and 53, and any other Byelaw where "Chair of Council" is referenced, delete "Chair of Council" and replace with "President"

If approved, the Special Resolution will come into effect on the later date of when approved by the Privy Council or 30 November 2025.

### Resolution 6 - Designation of AiTs

In the Byelaws, at Byelaw 31(3), delete "Associates Training (AITs)" and replace with "those who are Associate members under Ordinance 7, and are undertaking training in general practice as defined in Byelaw 4(1)(f)".

#### **Special Resolution 7 - Number sequencing**

In the Ordinances and Byelaws, to re order the numbering of Ordinances and Byelaws to reflect number sequencing and to correct any references to Ordinances and Byelaws that have changed to the correct references.